











































































































































































































Variance Application Review Permit # VAR2020-37

Property and Owner Review

Parcel Number(s): 170714000

Owner: GREGORY HERNDON Township-S/T/R: LAKE EUNICE-26/138/042
Mailing Address: Site Address: 11512 S LAKE EUNICE RD
GREGORY HERNDON . .

11512 LAKE EUNICE ROAD E Lot Recording Date: Prior to 1971
DETROIT LAKES MN 56501 Original Permit Nbr: SITE2020-346

Legal Descr: HANUSCH 1ST SUB DIV LOT 9 & PT LOT 8:COMM MOST ELY COR LOT 7 PLAT TH NW 140.50"
TO POB; CONT NW 45.16', TH SW 153' TO LK EUNICE, SLY AL LK TO PNT SW OF POB TH NE 149.24' TO
POB; & PT GOVT LOT 3: BEG MOST NLY COR LOT 9 PLAT TH NE 118.06' TO CTRRD, ELY AL RD 56.54', SE
150.24', SELY 9.79' SE 51.76", SW 66.74', NWLY 45.16', NW 126.03' TO MOST NLY COR LOT 9 PLAT & POB
AKA TRACT B & B-1 REF: PT 17.0297.001 IN 2008

Variance Details Review

Variance Reqguest Reason(s): if 'Other’, description:
i Setback Issues

™ . .

4 Alteration to non-conforming structure

r Topographical Issues (slopes, bluffs, wetlands)
T Other

Description of Variance Request: Demolishing Existing House - Move House from Next Door to Herndon's lot
Request a variance to construct a deck to be located at forty-two (42) feet and a dwelling to be located at
fifty (50) feet from the OHW of the lake, deviating from the required setback of one hundred (100) feet from
a recreational development lake. Also, requesting a variance to construct a dwelling to be located at
thirty-nine (39) feet from the OHW of a tributary, deviating from the required setback of one hundred (100)
feet from a tributary, due to setback issues.

OHW Setback: 39' dewlling to tributary, 50" to Ik, deck |Side Lot Line Setback: 36 *

42 to lake

Rear Setback (non-lake): N/A Bluff Setback: N/A

Road Setback: 168 ' Road Type: Township

Existing Imp. Surface Coverage: 12.06 % Proposed Imp. Surface Coverage: 12.99 %

Existing Structure Sq Ft: N/A Proposed Structure Sq Ft: 1436

Existing Structure Height: N/A Proposed Structure Height: 13’

Existing Basement Sq Ft: N/A Proposed Basement Sq Ft: New Crawlspace to be
built

Change to roofline? N/A Change to main structural framework? N/A

Other Questions Review

1. Is the variance in harmony with the purposes and intent of the ordinance? Yes
Explain: See Attachment

2. s the Variance consistent with the Becker County Comprehensive Plan? Yes
Explain: See Attachment




3. Does the proposal put the property to use in a reasonable manner? Yes
Explain: See Attachment

4. Are there circumstances unique to the property? Yes
Explain: See Attachment

5. Will the variance maintain the essential character of the locality? Yes
Explain: See Attachment




Field Review Form (Pre-Insp) Permit # SITE2020-346

Property and Owner Review

Parcel Number: 170714000 Inspector Notes:
Owner: GREGORY HERNDON
Township-S/T/R: LAKE EUNICE-26/138/042

Site Address: 11512 S LAKE EUNICE RD Does posted address sign match site address? Y N

Dwelling Proposed Review

Dwelling/related structure (1A): Relocated Home (not mobile)
- Existing Dimensions: 1216 sq ft

- Proposed Dimensions: 1436 sq ft

- Proposed Roof Changes? No

Attached Garage (1B): N/A

- Existing Dimensions: N/A

- Proposed Dimensions: N/A

- Proposed Roof Changes? N/A

Other dwelling related improvements (1C): Deck - Pervious
- Existing Dimensions: 528 sq. ft

- Proposed Dimensions: 20" x 12" Deck - 240 sq. ft

- Proposed Roof Changes? N/A

Other dwelling related improvements (1D): N/A
- Existing Dimensions:

- Proposed Dimensions:

- Proposed Roof Changes?

Additional dwelling related projects/info:

Inspector Notes:

Non-Dwelling Proposed Review

Non-dwelling related project (2A):

- Existing Dimensions:

- Proposed Dimensions:

- If water oriented structure, review 1) elevation difference between highest pt. of structure and lot elevation at standard
setback; 2) lot location requirements are met

Non-dwelling related project (2B):

- Existing Dimensions:

- Proposed Dimensions:

- If water oriented structure, review 1) elevation difference between highest pt. of structure and lot elevation at standard
setback; 2) lot location requirements are met

Non-dwelling related project (2C):

- Existing Dimensions:

- Proposed Dimensions:

- If water oriented structure, review 1) elevation difference between highest pt. of structure and lot elevation at standard
setback; 2) lot location requirements are met

Additional non-dwelling related projects/info:

Inspector Notes:




Setback Review

Road Type/Measurement From:
Public/Township Rd - Centerline

Shoreland 1000/300? Shoreland-Riparian (Property is
bordering a lake, river or stream)

Road setback:

Pre-Inspection:

Lake Name:

- Dwelling: 168 ft - Dwell: Eunice (Lake Eunice) [GD]River Name: N/A
- Non-dwelling: - Non:
Side setback: Pre-Inspection: Pond/Wetland on property? No
- Dwelling: 36 ft - Dwell: Bluff? No
- Non-dwelling: - Non:
Rear setback: Pre-Inspection: OHW setback: Pre-Inspection:
- Dwelling: 50 ft - Dweli: - Dwelling: 39 from dwelling to - Dwell:
- Non-dwelling: - Non: tributary, 50' from Ik to dwelling, - Non:
42’ to deck
- Non-dwelling:
Septic tank setback: Pre-Inspection: Pond/wetland setback: Pre-Inspection:
- Dwelling: 10 ft - Dwell: - Dwelling: - Dwell:
- Non-dwelling: - Non: - Non-dwelling: - Non:
Drainfield setback: Pre-Inspection: Bluff setback: Pre-Inspection:
- Dwelling: 100 ft - Dwell: - Dwelling: - Dwell:
- Non-dwelling: - Non: - Non-dwelling: - Non:
Well setback: Pre-Inspection:
- Dwelling: 12 ft - Dwell:
- Non-dwelling: - Non:

Inspector Notes:

Other Information Review

Setback Averaging (if applicable):
- Structure type used:

- Setback of LEFT like structure:
- Setback of RIGHT like structure:

Any other impervious surface coverage not noted on application?
















OTHER INFORMATION NEEDED TO COMPLETE THE APPLLCATION:
1. A copy of the deed from the Recorder’s Office;
2. Completed Site Application with sketch showing all setbads, platted or surveyed dimensions of the
lot and all existing and proposed buildings;
3. Acheck in the amount of $280.00 for the filing and notifistion fees (or $380.00 if Commercial)
made payable to Becker County Zoning, (If'in CormoranTe ovruship, add 825.00 surcharge to the
Jfiling fee).
An ailditional cheek is requined in fhe amoiunt of $46:00nale payebls to Becker Conady)
Recorder’s Office for the Reconding Foe|
5. Isthe variance request after the fact? [ ] Yes [X] No
If yes, after the fact application fee is an additional $60100.

Please answer the following questions as they relate to your specific variance request:
1) * Inyour opinion, is the Variance in harmony with the purposes ad intent of the ordinance?
Yes (X) No( ) Why or why not?

2) In y‘our- opinion, is the Variance consistent with the Becker Couty Comprehensive Plan?
Yes (X) No( ) Why or why not?

S O thed

3) In your_opinion,.does the-proposal put property-to-use-in a reasuable manner?

. Yes(/)No( ) Whyorwhynot?

4) In your opinion, are there circumstances unique to the property!
Yes(X) No( ) Why or why not?

>t (A ci e A
5) In your opinion, will the variance maintain the essential charactr of the locality?
Yes(X) No( ) Why or why not?

77 e

The Board of Adjustments must make an affirmative finding on all of the five criteria listed above in order to
grant a variance. The applicant for a variance has the burden of proof t show that all of the criteria listed
above have been satisfied.

The undersigned certifies that they are familiar with application fees and other associated costs, and also with
the procedural requirements of the County and other applicable ordinares,

Te that all data contalned hereln as well as all Supporing date are true and correct to the best of my

1 hereby certify with my signaiy
$taff along with Board d Adjus::rZem may pisit my properiy to review submitted plan

knowledge. Planning and Zgfting

requtests. v ' A
1 -

Applicant’s Signature:j \| 7 Date; ‘D / L/ / 9—&

(Office Use)

Date Received Accepted[ ]  Incomplete Application[ ] Date

FriosWy @ L Mall, Ay



In your opinion, is the Variance in harmony with the purpose and intent of the ordinance?
Yes(X} No () :
it conserves the value of properties and encourages the mostappropriate us of land
It preserves and enhances value of shorelands
We are asking for a variance to improve and or maintain the integrity of our neighborhood.
Where proposing to replace our existing home, which was built only as a seasonal property, with
that of our neighbors home , which they otherwise plan to tear down. This home is a wonderful
one story home built for year-round living. While the replacement home does not fit in our
existing footprint, its proposed location will move our footprint away from the water. It also
improves or enhances view of the lake from the road and also from the lake.
. Inyour opinion, is the Variance consistent with the Becker County Comprehensive Plan?

. Yes(X) No ()
If the comprehensive plan of Becker County is to maintain and improve water quality and
Lakeshore development, then yes. Although we will step outside our existing footprint we will
be moving away from existing an existing water channel and will not move closer to the shore
front. In order to “conform” to our footprint we would be forced to tear down and build up.
The quality of our foundation and the integrity of the existing structure is poor.
In your opinion , does the proposal put property to use in a reasonable manner?
Yes(X) No( )

Absolutely. We are doing our best to prévent the neighbors beautiful 3 bedroom mid-century
home from ending up in the landfill. This home is consistent with so many homes built around
the Lake during that time. Sadly, many of these historic homes disappear with the passing of
time, making way for the development of much larger two-story homes. We wish to enjoy
winters in Becker County for many years to come. Our current property does not allow us to
accommodate any family during the winter months or for Holidays. Our existing home was built
as a seasonal property and has been piecemealed over the years. The home we propose to
move has one extra bedroom, closets, and other storage space which our home lacks. In
addition, the relocated home has an additional three quarter size bathroom, which our current
septic system, built in 2015, will accommodate.

In your opinion, are there circumstances unigue to your property?

Yes(X}) No ()

QOur property is unique. We sit at the outlet for Lake Eunice. There is a channel of water that
runs along one side and around the back of our property. Thischannel which is technically
referred to as ditch 20 is an unprotected waterway, to our knowledge, with the exception of the
area within the shore impact zone. While our lot is non-conforming it is one of the most
attractive lots on the Lake. We could, in theory build up to “conform” to our existing footprint
however this is not feasible nor desirable. In reality, our existing footprint is not better than the
proposed variance request. While we step out of our footprint we also step away from the
water or channel. This construction will also increase views of the lake from the roadside as
people walk by.

In your opinion, will the variance maintain the essential character of the locality?

Yes(X) No ()

The variance will maintain and improve the character of the locality in that it will preserve one
of the nicest mid century homes on Lake Eunice. The proposed relocation of our neighbors



home maintains this character and prevents a perfectly good home from ending up a casualty to
new development and in the landfill. Further, we intend to reuse and recycle and much as
possible. We would like to find a new owner for our existing propertyso it too may be relocated.
At our current age, we are approaching retirement, it’s not befeasible for us to build a two-
story home. Our The existing building is not structurally sound enough to build on to and it
would be counter productive to build a two story home that may not be accessible to us in the

future as we age.







f PARCEL
) ) o APP SEPTIC
8 Onsite Septic System Application YEAR
Becker County Planning & Zoning BSC&?E%EI?I)Ei er—
915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 4 V =0} _

Phone (218)-846-7314; Fax (218)-846-7266

JUL 24 2015

. PROPERTY DATA (as it appears on the tax statement, purchase a reeme to eeder
Parcel Number(s) of property where the system willpe installed: J%

ZONING |

Is this a split of an existing property?  Yes( No
(If yes and a parcel number has not yet been asstgned, indicate the main parcel number from which the new parcel was split.)

Section C\(Q ~ ¥ Township 3 % Range §/02' Township Name / A K € g‘” /ce
Lake Name ZA Kﬁ g wiice Lake Classification 5‘D

Legal Description: e

Project Address: //5/9? [ ('4!((’ é&;"??‘c e /Q/

2. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (as it appears on the tax statement, purchase agrgement or deed)
Owner’s First Name gf 126/" ﬁ Owner’s Last Name cr o

Mailing Address /.3 4. § 577%% ﬁé/f/ A0 St City, State, Zip £ c;/fw&/ for £ Mo S 71
Phone Number 70/ 77/’ Oé/ S—

3. DESIGNER/INSTALLER INEORMATION

Designer Name wiid  Oh Company Name O gf cav ”74’” Y License # 75z
Address p - ZO)‘_ o173 Audebrd phone Number 2083 ?'és/éa(’
Installer Name David @/m Company Name _ O7%%/ 6@’/4/47{'&7 Licenset 752
Address /40* foox 73 A b bhone Number o2 (8 A3~/ 256

4. SYSTEM DESIGN INFORMATION

System Status What will new system serve? Check one
Vacant Lot-No existing system-new structure 2& Dwelling éu/‘\/ §Date of site
___Replacement - structure removed and being rebuilt Resort/Commertial evaluation
)g Failing ~Replacement- cesspool/seepage pit or other Commercial (Non-resort) :
Enlargement of system-Undersized Other — explain bel ow

Repairs Needed to existing
Additional system on property

Design Flow (6[) D Gallons Per Day Well Depth 5%”%& J Original Soil X Compacted Soil
Number of Bedrooms 2/‘/5 Depth of other wells within Type of Soil Observation
Garbage Disposal Yes x No 100 ft of system ﬂc‘c’/ Pit Probe X Boring
Dishwasher  Yes X Yes X No ' Depth to Restricting Layer 2 .
Lift station in House s X No Maximum Depth of System
Grinder pump in House - Yes X No
Size of All Tanks to be installed
gal Single Compartment Septic Tank gal Separate Lift Station ___ Existing tank w/new Additional Tank
/6o gal Compartmented Tank gal Holding Tank ___ Existing tank w/new Lift Station
Pit Privy Existing Tank to be used Holding Tank with Privy

Total Number of tanks to be installed in this system / (This # will be reported to MPCA at end of year.)




PARCEL

APP SEPTIC
Type of Drainfield Full Size of Drainfield ~ Reduced/Warrantied size YEAR
Chamber Trench sq ft sq ft Typeof chamber )4 /a)s
Rock Trench sq ft sq ft Depth ofRock
Gravelless sq ft sq ft
\L Mound sq ft *** X
Pressure Bed sq ft *** Alarm? Yes ; 4 No
Seepage Bed sq ft *** Typeof Alarm Eleati ¢
At-grade sq ft*** Sizeof Lift Pump )2 S
Alternative / sq ft #**  ***Attach Worksheets Sizeof Lift Line 2"
Performance
PROPOSED SETBACKS
_..TANK DRAINFIELD
Distance to Well B ng
Distance to Building /0 300
Distance to Property Line /0 -+
Distance to OHWof Lake 50 OV
Distance to Pressure Line - —
P —_

Distance to Wetland/Protected Water

Perc Rate

Soil Borings (three are required)

Soil Sizing Factor

*If SSF other than .83, attach Perc Test Data

Depth Texture Color | Structure Texture Color Structure
R amy AT AL
§-70 A |1 | Wowe Jo- 37 |Sme 00 | e
A [0 —E7 | YL e
Depth Texture Color Structure Texture Color Structure
010 |lan ’%2%, e w&

Y fz%d&/’/ /”/;S’ZZZ i€

p-87 | s /‘7% | e

5. REQUIRED DOCUMENTS

U of MN worksheets are required for mounds, pressure beds, seepage beds, a-grades or Type [V or Type V systems. Are the
required worksheets attached? Yes No

6. DESI NER’S\C;RTIFIED STATEMENT
, AV

‘ certify that [ have completed the preceding design work in accordance with all

Signature of Designer




| [0 Iivr

MOUND DESIGN WORK SHEET (For Flows up to 1200 gpd)

A. Average Design FLOW
é O O ] A-1: Estimated Sewsge Flows in Gallons per Day
, . _ number of
Estimated R gpd (Seeﬁgure A 1) bedrooms Class | Ciass |l Class Ill| Class IV
or measured x 1.5 (safety factor) 2 300 225 180 60%
= gpd 3 450 300 218 of the
: 4 600 375 256 values
B. SEPTIC TANK Capacity . 759 450 294 ' the
/00 D 6 900 525 332 Class |,
gallons (see figure C-1) 7 1050 600 370 Il or 1
8 1200 675 408 columns.
C. SOILS (refer to site evaluation)
. C-1: Septic Tank Capacities {in gallons)
’ Number of | tnimum Liquid | Liquid capacity wit | Wi ropbent®
.o ininnum Liqui iquid capacity wil ith disposal
1. Depth to restrlctlng layer = feet B:goz;n% Capacily ‘ g%rbagepdisgosal w{|iﬂ irfé)i%ea
2. Depth of percolation tests = feet 2.0t less 750 12 1500
AL gl 1500 2250
3. Texture.lfﬁ/l«? 7 7,580235 9 2000 3000 3888
Percolation rate mpi
4.  Soil loading rate [.Z0 gpd/sqft (see figure D-33)
5. Percentland slope ___/ Y%
D. ROCK LAYER DIMENSIONS

1. MLzltiply average design flow (A) by 3Dto obtain required rock layer area.

00O gpdx0.83sqft/gpd =

0.83 sqft/gpd x = gpd/sqft =
3. Length of rock layer = area + width =

0D sqft 1)+ _(O_ (D) =
E. ROCK VOLUME -
1. Multiply rock area (D1) b
_@_ sqft x 1 ft = _Slzl_ cuft
2. Divide cuft by 27 cuft/cuyd to get cu
SOD _cuft +27 cuyd/cuft = f
3. Mult

ly cubic yards by 1.4 to ge h
NI cuyd x 1.4 ton/cuyd = O/}Nf‘%’

S0 ¢

sqft

2. Determine rock layer width = 0.83 sqft/gpd xlinear Loading Rate (LLR)

f Mound LLR

< 120 MP!
> 120 MP|

<12

<0

rock depth of 1 ft to get cubic feetof rock

yards
cuyd
t of rock in tons
tons..

L

F. SEWAGE ABSORPTION WIDTH

times rock layer width (D2)

/ X/O ft = /0

ft

ONSITE
SEWAGE
TREATMENT
PROGRAM

Absorption width equals absorption ratio (See Figure D-33)

D-33: Absorption Width Sizing Table
Perolation Ratej Loading Rate
inMinules per | Soil Texture Galions Absorplion
Inch per day per Ratio”
_(MP) square fool
Faster than 5 | Coarse Sand 1.20 1.0
Medium Sand
Loamy Sand
__Fine Sand I
6lo15 Sandy Loam 079 150"
161030 Loam 0.60 2.00
311045 Sifl Loam 0.50 2.40
46to60 Sandy Clay 0.45 2.67
Loam
Silry Clay Loam, o
5110 120 Clay Loam 024 500
Silly Clay
Sandy Clay
Skower than 120 Clay
*Systen gasigned for hesa soils must be other o parformance




ONsiTE

G. Mound Slope Width and Length SEWAGE
(landslope less than or equal to 1%) <=1% land slope 32&1‘1.’..”’ =<

1. Absorption width (F) (Y g

2. Calculate mound size

~
slope ralio

,, 6 Topsoil

a. Determine depth of clean sand fill i

at upslope edge of rock layer = 3 ft ~[Seper k';;.;(cz‘a);nf et

minus the distance to restricting layer (C1) Py Py ——— e L
st 2 it=_ 0 “ e

b. Mound height at the upslope edge of rock
layer = depth of clean sand for separation (G2a)
at upslope edge plus depth of rock layer (1 ft) plus depth of cover (1 ft)
O_ft+ift+Ut=___ & ft
c. Berm width = upslope mound height (G2b) times 4 (4 is recommended, but could be 3-12)
T x4=__0 ft
- d. The total landscape width is the-sum of berm (G2c) width plus rocklayer width (D2) plus berm width
(G2c): & ft+ [O fiy4 ? ft= 2o ft

e. Additional width necessary for absorption = absorption width (F) minus the landscape width (G2d)

[0 g 2 CP ft=__"" ft, if number is negative (<0) skip to g
f. Final berm width = additional width (G2e) plus the berm width (G2¢)
ft + ft = ft

g. Total mound width is the sum of berm width (G2f or G2c) plus rock layer width (D2) plus berm
width (G2for G2e): __ 5 ft+ (9O ft+ & ft= Zlb_ft

h. Total mgund length is the sum of berm ( or GZC ) plus rock layerlength (D3) plus berm (G2f or
G2c): ft+ ft + ft =
i. Setbacks from the rockbed are calculated as follows: the absorption wid th (F) minus the rock bed width
(D2) divided by 2: ( ft - ft)y+2 = ft

Tselback G2y R

 Bermwidth
G2 or G2c).
; 2 o
Final Dimensions: || g |smwii RN ‘Berm Width
Z(»l Cg(e Oe (G}éorozc) (G2L0rG2e)  apsorption Width(F)
X e f f
o
k]
Total Length (G2h}) Q (é ft
%rh ve completed this work in accordance with applicable ordinances, rules and laws.
(signature) ?} Z (license #) ? 30 /é (date)




PERCOLATION TEST DATA SHEET - 10/25/04 B
Company Name 0%//% é/\/'[’%VﬂHZ/W¢ License Number ?EZ

7
Percolation Test Performed by hﬁl// C/ OA%/}

~cmeowner Name #P/M G{Dy‘)
AJGrEsS
Test Hole & Diameter of hole inches

Locghon (//6»/Z E (.Q’K-e E&h"ée_ ﬂ

Kethod of scratching sidewall

Depth at botlom of hole / Z inches Depth of gravelat bottom inches
Date presoak stared Starting at AM [ PM

Deptn of initial water filling ébove hole bottom

Method used to maintain 12* of water depth in hole for 4 hours

Date presoak ended Ending at AM / PM

Tzie parc readings conducted Starting at AM |/ PM

Maximum depth above hole bottom during test ) inches

Surtace eievation (in reference to benchmark): feet

(n sl D (,n In

* 3 conseculive percolation rates must be within 10% or less of each other

7 mp

e.'/eia,f/ceﬁ\i 771 have completed this work in accordance with all applicable ordinances, rules and laws

(signature) f 32 (license #) 7 -50 ~/ é?jate)

e ...

Page 1t of i



PARCEL

Y,

APP SEPTIC

Type of Drainfield Full Size of Drainfield Reduced/Warrantied size YEAR
Chamber Trench sq ft sq ft Type of chamber __,
Rock Trench sq ft sq ft Depth of Rock oo+
Gravelless sq ft sq ft

X, Mound SOO  sqft*+* K
Pressure Bed sq ft *** Alam? Yes , . No
Seepage Bed sq ft *¥** Type of Alarm f/f_é//f(
At-grade sq ft *** Size of Lift Pump %
Altemative / sq ft *¥*  ***Attach Worksheets Sizeof Lift Line 2" ’
Performance -
PROPOSED SETBACKS
TANK DRAINEIELD

Distance to Well /s

Distance to Building /o0

Distance to Property Line /O

Distance to OHW of Lake /O

Distance to Pressure Line JOO+

Distance to Wetland/Protected Water

o

5 3

*[f SSF other than .83, attach Perc Test Data

Perc Rate Soil Sizing Factor

Soil Borings (three are required)

Depth Texture Color Strucgure Texture Color___, Structure |
o5 57 TP flo o-1z |7 | éfj;/ 5 |k
7327 5%/ ‘ (Z}f‘%’ Aowe 13- 3k SZ;‘Z &/ fw‘%/ Aowe
303l ﬁf;? “’/;ﬂ/”? Unde

Depth Texture Color Structure i Depth Texture Color Structure |
o-6 |55 Y | Ak

12 5% /0754/}) f/u e
AR A

5. REQUIRED DOCUMENTS

U of MN.worksheets are requi
required worksheets attached?

6. DES

!

Bl

red
Yes

r mounds, pressure beds, seepage beds, at-grades or Type IV or Type V systems.
No

NER’S CERTIFIED STATEMENT
!

A

)y

Are the

certify that [ have completed the preceding design work in accordance with all

(Print Name of Designer)

applicable req/u_i.pe

System

€)-,

luding, but not limited to Minnesota Chapter 7080 and the Becker County Individual Sewage Treatment

7~30-)S

Signature of Designer



. SKETCH OF PROPERTY
Please sketch all structures and septic systems on the property;
Include setbacks and wells within 100 feet of the property.

PARCEL

APP

| _YEAR

SEPTIC INSPECTION

S W X5 /i//,? rree R

/Aﬂ owrers /L/AS /ewé{,w 7‘0 //466
big pMeAr //{)u)«f’c/ 7(/;/4/«7/57 Are wwle,yj,
o 7%3 467;4/ //}/C’/S ,7(0“,/ w§€ﬁ/6‘«f orp

proect




AN P N

NS - L B t

vear | 1

***H*****H*****H*n*u*u**ﬂyﬁu ok kk F ONLY o ok ok Rk R Kook ok Kk kok ok ok Kok ok ok ko
Application Approved by: . ,Z,,ZZ, W Date: P g_57 S :

Amount Paid
NOTES:

¢/ = Receipt Number

Permit Number

LB T

SoL 387

koo dokskok ok ok ook otoolobk sk ok ok ok Aokl ook sk ook Kok ook ok oo Kk koo ok ok sk ke o ok kR R R oo ok o ok oloh koo R ok ok ok ok ok bk ok

Home Information
Does the structure contain any of the follom?yl/ments?

INSPECTION REPORT

<o

Garbage disposer Yes _ Dishwasher Yes o
Grinder pump Yes }No Lift pump in basement Yes ,/ﬁ
Effluent screen installed? . Yes ’/ﬁo  Effluent screen manuficturer

Alarm required? '/Y::

No AlarmType. CZ/G;C/W?L#/

Alarm manufacturer

Lift pump in system? /g No

Number of bedrooms Z

Component Informatlon

Pump manufacturer ™

Tanksize /(3O ,,-7/ Tank manufacturer 5/\47/‘)’\,_
Drainfield size é Sz, 74(
Drainfield medium Medmm manufacturer 70 x Sv o oA (-Q

Drainfield medium size/depth

Soil Verification
~ Vertical separation verified for Boring #1 on

Depth - 'fjé . ’

Vertical separation \;eriﬁ_ed for Boring #2 on

Depth -

Vertical separation verified for Boring #3 on

Depth

Setback Verification .

DRAINFIELD
+7 o0

sy

s O

‘ : TANK
Distance to Well ' - 28D
Distance to Building A7 O
Distance to Property Line Pds
Distance to OHWof Lake ' - 50

s

Distance to Pressure Line
Distance to Wetland/Protected Water

—7?74?

N

Date System Installed /(—347/5—
; 7

Installer Q% ! {X(’Y : Inspector ﬁ/%géé«

oo e e ok e dede e dedede ek ok ok deded dedok ok e ok ok dedk e e dede e ke e de e e o e ok de ok e ok e ok e e e o e e d ek Sk ok ok g ok e g o o o ok o ok i ok ok o o ok e ok e ok ok ok ok e ok ok ek

*************_**************—****************************************k**** khkhkkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhkhhhkfkkkdkkhhhhhkikk

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

( ) Certificate Is Hereby Denied

%Cemﬁcate is Hereby Granted Based upon the Application, addendum from, plans, specifications and all other supportmg data.
yﬁy aintenance, this system can be expected to function satisfactory, however, this is not a guarantee.

./(V%/Q -Z\Sff /-""SO(’("&’/“ /(9/7 5

%ature Title Date /
(Certificate of Compliance is not valid unless signed by a Registered Qualified Employee)




BECKER COUNTY RECORDER

. STATE OF MINNESOTA
612251 , Document No. 612251
October 23, 2013 at 1:11 PM
I hereby certify that the within
instrument was recorded in this office.
Darlene Maneval, County Recorder
By _SKS$ . Deputy

QUIT CLAIM DEED - Individual to Joint Tenants

STATE DEED TAX DUE HEREON: § 1.65

>

Date: October| |, 2013

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, Jacqueline Grace Palmer aka Jacqueline G. Palmer,
single, GRANTOR, heteby conveys and quit claims to Patricia A. Herndon and Gregory A,
Herndon, wife and husband, as joint tenants, GRANTEE, real property in Becker County,
Minnesota, described as follows:

A remainder interest in real property described as follows:
1178714000

Lot Numbered Nine and that part of Lot Numbered Eight of Hanusch First
Subdivision, said plat is on file and of record in the office of the Recorder of
Becker County, Minnesota, described as follows: Commencing at an iron
monument which designates the most easterly corner of Lot Seven of said
Hanusch First Subdivision; thence North 22 degrees 12 minutes 45 seconds West
140.50 feet on an assumed bearing along the easterly line of said Lot Seven and
along the easterly line of said Lot Eight to an iron monument, said point is the
point of beginning; thence continuing North 22 degrees 12 minutes 45 seconds
West 45.16 feet along the easterly line of said Lot Eight to an iron monument at
the most northerly corner of said Lot Eight; thence South 52 degrees 57 minutes
91 seconds West 153 feet, more or less, along the northwesterly line of said Lot
Eight to the water’s edge of Lake Eunice; thence Southerly along the water’s edge
of said Lake Eunice to the intersection with a line which bears South 59 degrees
15 minutes 27 seconds West from the point of beginning; thence North 59 degrees
15 minutes 27 seconds East 7.98 feet, more or less, to a found iron monument;
thence continuing North 59 degrees 15 minutes 27 seconds East 141.26 feet to the
point of beginning.

BECKER COUNTY DEED TAX

AMT. PD. §

Receipt # __ C g
Becker County Auditor/ Treasurer aid

well



AND

That part of Government Lot 3 of Section 26, Township 138 North, Range 42
West of the Fifth Principal Meridian in Becker County, Minnesota, and that part
of the ACCESS ROAD formerly dedicated in the plat of HANUSCH FIRST
SUBDIVISION, said plat is on file and of record in the office of the Recorder in
said County, all described as follows:

Commencing at a found iron monument which designates the northeasterly comer
of Lot 16 of said HANUSCH FIRST SUBDIVISION; thence North 86 degrees 21
minutes 45 seconds East 112.58 feet on an assumed bearing along the easterly
extension of the northerly line of said Lot 16 to a found iron monument; thence
continuing North 86 degrees 21 minutes 45 seconds East 665.92 feet on said
easterly extension to a found iron monument; thence continuing North 86 degrees
21 minutes 45 seconds East 174.57 feet on said easterly extension to the centerline
of an existing public road (South Lake Eunice Drive); thence South 75 degrees 27
minutes 58 seconds West 431,57 feet along the centetline of said existing public
road (South Lake Eunice Drive); thence westerly continuing along the centerline
of said existing public road (South Lake Eunice Drive) ona curve concave to the
north, having a central angle of 01 degree 53 minutes 02 scconds and a radius of
835.00 feet, for a distance of 27.46 feet (chord bearing South 76 degrees 24
minutes 29 seconds West), said point is the point of beginning; thence South 11
degrees 42 minutes 17 seconds East 150.24 feet to the northeastetly line of said
ACCESS ROAD; thence South 50 degrees 19 minutes 37 seconds East 9.79 feet
along the northeasterly line of said ACCESS ROAD; thence South 22 degrees 16
minutes 07 seconds East 51,76 feet along the easterly line of said ACCESS
ROAD; thence South 59 degrees 12 minutes 05 seconds West 16.51 feet to a point
hereinafter referred to as Point F; thence continuing South 59 degrees 12 minutes
05 seconds West 50.23 feet to a found iron monument on the easterly line of Lot 8
of said HANUSCH FIRST SUBDIVISION; thence North 22 degrees 16 minutes
07 seconds West 45.16 feet along the easterly line of said Lot 8 to a found iron
monument at the most easterly corner of Lot 9 of said HANUSCH FIRST
SUBDIVISION; thence North 50 degrees 19 minutes 37 seconds West 126.03 feet
along the northeasterly line of said Lot 9 to an iron monument at the most
northerly corner of said Lot 9; thence North 29 degrees 34 minutes 27 seconds
East 76.47 feet to an iron monument; thence continuing North 29 degrees 34
minutes 27 seconds East 41.59 feet to the centerline of an existing public road
(East Lake Funice Drive), said point is hereinafter referred to as Point D; thence
casterly along the centerline of said existing public road (East Lake Eunice Drive)
on a curve concave to the north, having a central angle of 03 degrees 52 minutes
48 seconds and a radius of 835.00 feet, for a distance of 56.54 feet (chord bearing
North 79 degrees 17 minutes 24 seconds East) to the point of beginning. The
above described tract contains 20,305 square feet.



SUBJECT TO an easement for public road purposes for South Lake Eunice Drive
over, under and across that part of the above tract which lies within 33.00 feet of
the following described line: Beginning at the aforementioned point of
beginning; thence South 11 degrees 42 minutes 17 seconds East 214.16 feet to the
aforementioned Point F and said line there terminates.

AND FURTHER SUBJECT TO an easement for public road purposes for East
Lake Eunice Drive and for South Lake Eunice Drive over, under and across that
part of the above tract described as follows: Beginning at the aforementioned
Point D; thence easterly along the centerline of said existing public road (East
Lake Eunice Drive) on a curve concave to the north, having a central angle of 03
degrees 52 minutes 48 seconds and a radius of 835.00 feet, for a distance of 56.54
feet (chord bearing North 79 degrees 17 minutes 24 seconds East) to the centerline
of said South Lake Eunice Drive; thence South 11 degrees 42 minutes 17 seconds
East 33.00 feet along the centerline of said South Lake Eunice Drive; thence
westerly on a curve concave to the north, having a central angle of 05 degrees 32
minutes 50 seconds and a radius of 868.00 feet, for a distance of 84.04 feet (chord
bearing South 80 degrees 09 minutes 35 seconds West) to an iron monument;
therice North 29 degrees 34 minutes 27 seconds East 41.59 feet to the point of
beginning of said public road easement.

In the event the access road as referenced in the foregoing description is
subsequently vacated, it is the intention of this quit claim deed to convey all right,
title and interest of said grantor in said road as it may be subsequently vacated.
(Tax Parcel No. 17.0714.000)

Grantor specifically retains a life estate in the above described property,

together with all hereditaments and appurtenances belonging thereto.

Total consideration for this transfer of property is less than $500.00.

Vot D Puliner

Ja{’cquelﬁiue Grace Palmer

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
(SS.
COUNTY OF CLAY )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this __/_( day of October, 2013,
by Jacqueline Grace Palmer aka Jacqueline G. Palmer, single, Grantor.

Notary fPublic,

AANY AN L0 U v e AANAAAAAAAAAANA,
. JUDY L. AARSVOLD

Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015

|-31-2015

[



THIS INSTRUMENT DRAFTED BY:

Zenas Baer

Zenas Baer Law Office
o' 331 6th St., Box 249

Hawley, MN 56549

TAX STATEMENTS SENT TO:

Jacqueline G. Palmer
11512 E. Lake Eunice Road
Detroit Lakes, MN 56501




















































































































































































COUNTY OF BECKER

Planning and Zoning
915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone: 218-846-7314 ~ Fax: 218-846-7266

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

*HEARING DATE AND LOCATION**
Thursday, June 11, 2020 @ 7:00 P.M.
** PUBLIC HEARING WITH VIRTUAL OPTION CONDUCTED VIA MICROSOFT TEAMS **
Commissioner’s Room-Becker County Courthouse
Detroit Lakes, MN 56501

APPLICANT:  Cotton Lake Storage Project Location: 182nd St Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
21017 Co Hwy 32
Rochert, MN 56578

APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:

Renewal for a variance approved September 13, 2020; Document number 653956. Request a variance to construct storage shed, to be
located at eighty (80) feet from the ROW of a state highway, deviating from the required setback of eighty-five (85) feet from the ROW
of a state highway, and to be located at fifty (50) feet from the centerline of a township road, deviating from the required setback of
seventy-eight (78) feet from the centerline of a township road due to setback issues.

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION: Tax ID number: 100379002
23-139-40 PT SE1/4 SE1/4: COMM SE COR SEC 23, N 1215.56', W 264", N 119.47', W 135.99' TO POB; W 150", S 478.19', ELY AL
RD 174.71', NLY 168.38', N 267.37' TO POB. TRACT A.; Section 23, TWP 139, Range 40, Erie Township.

** In response to the COVID-19 public health emergency declared by Governor Walz, the June 11th, 2020 Board of Adjustment
Hearing will be conducted with the option to join in person or via Microsoft Teams Meeting as allowed under Minnesota Statutes,
Section 13D.021. To join the Microsoft Teams Meeting by phone please dial +1 763-496-5929 and use Conference ID: 803 607 929#
or to access the meeting virtually please follow the link provided on the Becker County website under News & Announcements,
“Board of Adjustment Public Hearing Link”.

RepliessComments: Interested parties are invited to submit to the Becker County Department of Planning, Zoning, and Land Use,
written facts, arguments or objectives before the scheduled date of the Hearing. These statements should bear upon the suitability of
the location and the adequacy of the Project and should suggest any appropriate changes believed to be desirable. Replies may be
addressed to:

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
915 Lake Avenue FAX Number 218-846-7266
Detroit Lakes, MN. 56501 EMAIL: zoning@co.becker.mn.us

If you have questions about the Project, feel free to call 218-846-7314.

Jurisdiction: This Project comes under the Regulatory Jurisdiction of the Becker County Zoning Laws.

Regulatory Authority: This Application will be reviewed according to the provisions of the Becker County Zoning Ordinance. The
decision whether to issue a Permit will be based on an evaluation of the probable impact including cumulative impacts, of the
proposed activity. That decision will reflect the concern for both protection and utilization of important resources. All factors, which
may be relevant to the proposal, will be considered including the cumulative effects: Land Use, Shoreline Protection, Water Supply
and Conservation, Safety, Economics, in General, the Needs and Welfare of the People.

** Weather conditions may change the Hearing date and time. If bad weather occurs, please listen to the local Detroit Lakes Radio
Stations or contact the Zoning Office, by 4:30 PM on day of Hearing, for possible rescheduling of the Hearing.
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